

**ADDITIONAL ISSUE**

1. Whether the respondent No.3 proves that the respondent No.2 has violated the policy conditions as contended at para.6 of the objections of the respondent No.3?

Dated: 04.04.2026

(AFTHAB.K)  
Prl. Small Causes & Sr. C.J.  
MACT, Mysuru.